Since this matter dealt with the private business of one Lodge the discussion was held in 

camera. 

Brother Switzer reported that in total this year, as of May 16, 2002, the new “cut off date” 

for the Grand Master’s Project, there was a total of $115,762.00 (one hundred and fifteen 

thousand, seven hundred and sixty-two dollars) raised for Brother Terry’s project.  A hearty 

round of applause ensued. 

Brother Switzer asked if the money requested by the Joint Planning Board had been paid 

yet.  It was moved by Brother Bob Schwalm and seconded by Brother Terry Switzer that this